MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 4/21/2023 Docket: 210902
Original MSL Date: 4/6/2022
Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By
Assistant Attorney Jeff Roberson Tel: +1 (360) 664- 4/6/2022  Lorilyn Huey
General Assistant Attorney General 1188
WUTC Fax: (360) 586-5522
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov
Public Counsel Lisa Gafken Tel: (206) 464-6595 4/6/2022  Lorilyn Huey
Office of the Attorney General  Fax: (206) 464-6451
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Respondent Mark Soltes Tel: 303-992-5813  4/10/2023 Lorilyn Huey
Representing: CenturyLink Communications
CenturyLink LLC
Communications 120 Lenora St FL 5
LLC Seattle, WA 98121
mark.soltes@lumen.com
Respondent"s Donna Barnett Tel: (425) 635-1419 4/18/2022 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or Perkins Coie, LLP Fax: (425) 635-2419
Representative 10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE
Representing: 700
CenturyLink Bellevue, WA 98004-5579

Communications, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
LLC; Qwest
Corporation;
CenturyTel of
Washington, Inc.;
CenturyTel of Inter
Island, Inc.;
CenturyTel of
Cowiche, Inc.;
United Telephone
Company of the
Northwest
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Respondent's Adam Sherr 4/6/2022  Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or 1600 7th Ave RM 1506

Representative Seattle, WA 98191

Representing: adam.sherr@lumen.com

CenturyLink

Communications,

LLC; Qwest

Corporation;

CenturyTel of
Washington, Inc.;
CenturyTel of Inter
Island, Inc.;
CenturyTel of
Cowiche, Inc.;
United Telephone
Company of the
Northwest

Courtesy Service:

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov;
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov;
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov; brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov;

Parties of Record:

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov; dbarnett@perkinscoie.com; jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov;
adam.sherr@lumen.com; mark.soltes@lumen.com;
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